



(1)

wp2809.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025

PANDIT LAXMAN PATIL
VERSUS
PRASHANT RAMAKANT PATIL AND OTHERS

Mr.D.A. Madake, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 10.03.2025

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07.05.2025.
Hamdust granted.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]