

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025

Pandit Laxman Patil

VERSUS

Prashant Ramakant Patil And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madake Datta A.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 09, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner undertakes to supply copies for service of notice upon respondent nos.1 to 12 within a period of one week from today. In case copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 12, returnable on 06.08.2025.
2. In case of failure to supply copies, writ petition shall stand dismissed against respondent nos.1 to 12 without further reference to this Court.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)