



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**75 WRIT PETITION NO. 8953 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1413 OF 2014  
IN WP/8953/2013**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8954 OF 2013  
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 9666 OF 2015  
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 2128 OF 2025  
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025  
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 6991 OF 2025  
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 8034 OF 2025  
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 8035 OF 2025  
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 8062 OF 2025  
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 8079 OF 2025  
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 8822 OF 2025  
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 8840 OF 2025  
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 8880 OF 2025  
87 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 206 OF 2025  
88 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2025**

....  
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. D. R. Korade, AGPs for  
respondents-State

....

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATE : 06.08.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to **18.09.2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. ]**