



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 05.12.2025**

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 05.12.2025	Adjourned to
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 6667 OF 2025	15.01.2026
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 6963 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 7131 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 8079 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 8878 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11182 OF 2025 IN WP/8878/2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9345 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9996 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 10208 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10641 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12879 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13620 OF 2025 1001 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2544 OF 2025 1003 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14191 OF 2023 IN SAST/31207/2019 1004 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2900 OF 2024 IN SA/75/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2387 OF 2023 IN SA/75/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1937 OF 2022 IN SA/75/2022 1005 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3210 OF 2025 IN ARBA/37/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12111 OF 2024 IN ARBA/37/2024 1006 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3211 OF 2025 IN ARBA/31/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12103 OF 2024 IN ARBA/31/2024 1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3212 OF 2025 IN ARBA/36/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12110 OF 2024 IN ARBA/36/2024 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 OF 2025 IN ARBA/28/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2024	23.04.2026

<p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12094 OF 2024 IN ARBA/28/2024 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3217 OF 2025 IN ARBA/32/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12105 OF 2024 IN ARBA/32/2024</p>	
<p>1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3218 OF 2025 IN ARBA/25/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12086 OF 2024 IN ARBA/25/2024 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3220 OF 2025 IN ARBA/27/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12089 OF 2024 IN ARBA/27/2024 1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2025 IN ARBA/35/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12109 OF 2024 IN ARBA/35/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2024 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3224 OF 2025 IN ARBA/38/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12112 OF 2024 IN ARBA/38/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2024 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3229 OF 2025 IN ARBA/15/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11646 OF 2024 IN ARBA/15/2024 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8472 OF 2025 IN WP/8992/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1471 OF 2025 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8473 OF 2025 IN WP/9025/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9025 OF 2024 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13171 OF 2025 IN SA/350/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10032 OF 2025 IN SA/350/2025 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13256 OF 2025 IN WP/7965/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7965 OF 2025 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13260 OF 2025 IN SAST/35084/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13261 OF 2025 IN SAST/35084/2025 1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13362 OF 2025 IN WP/4280/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6011 OF 2025 IN WP/4280/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4280 OF 2025 1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2025 IN ARBA/29/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12095 OF 2024 IN ARBA/29/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 11413 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1778 OF 2025 IN WP/11413/2024 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 3898 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 4481 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 4777 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 4784 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 6082 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7156 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9890 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10643 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10807 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 13050 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 13911 OF 2025 1039 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9801 OF 2025 IN SAST/26283/2025</p>	<p>24.04.2026</p>

<p>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 10829 OF 2025</p> <p>1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1468 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 3098 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 5101 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13359 OF 2025 IN WP/5101/2025</p> <p>1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 6789 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 6991 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 7425 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 7467 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 7767 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 7779 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 7786 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 7787 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 7788 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 8892 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 10226 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 10654 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 11624 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12377 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12458 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 12469 OF 2025</p> <p>1068 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4584 OF 2024 IN SA/96/2024 1069 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11787 OF 2024 IN SAST/7978/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11789 OF 2024 IN SAST/7978/2024 1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11902 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21461/2024 1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11903 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21313/2024 1072 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11904 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21437/2024 1073 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11906 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21439/2024</p>	
<p>1074 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11908 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21414/2024 1075 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12113 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/21095/2024 1076 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2025 IN WP/10602/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10602 OF 2024 1077 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9846 OF 2025 IN SAST/22822/2025 1078 SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2019</p>	27.04.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe