

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025

Pandit Laxman Patil

VERSUS

Prashant Ramakant Patil And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madake Datta A.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 & 6 : Mr. Malpani Mohit Rajendra

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw present writ petition.
2. Permission granted. Writ Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. However, Trial Court shall endeavour to decide suit as expeditiously as possible.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)